CuUID

01733
10465
24748
01815
67132
63289
12814
68409
66359
65412
67761
65421
01427
01829
01404
62076
05419
00120
14135
14934
01015
67348
13601
63783
68259

VERI BANC®, INc., Beyond ‘CAMELS’ Post Office Box 608, Greenville, Rhode Island 02828 1-800-837-4226 (1-800-VERIBANC)

Institution Name

HICKAM

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII
MAYO EMPLOYEES
HAWAIIUSA

UTAH POWER

MOTOR CITY CO-OP

SEA WEST COAST GUARD
CABRILLO

FIRST NORTHERN

1ST ED CREDIT UNION

EAST TEXAS PROFESSIONAL

HEALTHCARE ASSOCIATES
MIDWEST AMERICA
HFS

NASSAU FINANCIAL
MEMBERS FIRST
NOVARTIS

COUNTY EDUCATORS
DIAMOND VALLEY
SMW 104

NORTH JERSEY
UNIVERSITY
SHREWSBURY
MEMBERS CHOICE
INDIANA MEMBERS

Top 100 Credit Unions by Brokered Deposits Data Page: 1
Quarter Ending 12/31/2013 09/30/2013 12/31/2012 12/31/2011
Data Release Date 03/03/2014 12/02/2013 03/01/2013 03/01/2012
City State ($000) Rank ($000) Rank ($000) Rank ($000) Rank
HONOLULU HI 145,495 1 152,491 1 151,244 1 133,766 1
HONOLULU HI 96,581 2 94,690 3 85,170 6 76,487 5
ROCHESTER MN 90,368 3 97,967 2 98,680 3 94,214 3
HONOLULU HI 84,133 4 78,403 4 73,926 9 57,795 12
SALT LAKE CITY uT 81,655 5 78,307 5 72,720 10 65,557 10
CLINTON TOWNSHI Ml 73,983 6 61,986 13 52,431 24 33,941 51
OAKLAND CA 73,398 7 61,524 15 48,869 32 22,077 N.A.
SAN DIEGO CA 72,372 8 73,453 6 58,253 17 53,590 18
CHICAGO IL 67,848 9 71,774 7 82,467 7 72,188 7
CHAMBERSBURG PA 64,993 10 63,869 11 63,904 12 N.A.  N.A.
LONGVIEW X 63,116 11 60,550 16 31,391 93 15,844 N.A.
NAPERVILLE IL 63,006 12 63,153 12 60,134 13 47,402 28
FORT WAYNE IN 62,838 13 64,116 10 58,703 15 46,261 30
HILO HI 62,176 14 68,813 8 86,469 5 74,316 6
WESTBURY NY 60,831 15 57,285 22 44,505 40 24,698 N.A.
MIDLAND Ml 60,819 16 64,505 9 70,404 11 61,470 11
EAST HANOVER NJ 59,986 17 58,166 21 51,429 26 44,140 32
ROSELLE PARK NJ 58,169 18 59,261 18 52,157 25 47,636 27
EVANSVILLE IN 58,080 19 59,984 17 54,697 22 52,531 22
SAN LEANDRO CA 57,735 20 58,280 20 55,287 21 54,472 16
TOTOWA NJ 56,920 21 56,260 23 57,479 18 56,992 13
MIAMI FL 56,578 22 58,611 19 56,427 20 44,349 31
SHREWSBURY MA 52,522 23 53,223 26 48,633 34 46,621 29
PEORIA IL 52,181 24 53,245 25 50,146 29 N.A.  N.A.
INDIANAPOLIS IN 51,564 25 46,865 31 38,975 50 32,229 57

N.A. - NOT APPLICABLE or NOT MEANINGFUL
Above numbers do not reflect re-filed (amended) Call Reports after the above referenced Data Release Date.

Notice: Feel free to use this information for any article or news story. A source "www.veribanc.com" would be appreciated. Have
guestions about this data or a particular institution, feel free to contact us @ 1-800-837-4226 or service@veribanc.com.

Copyright ©2014 by VERIBANC, Inc., Greenville, Rhode Island
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05856
24566
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10848
09522
01845
20041
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67517
19853
02187
67532
95015
09500
04746
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24446
05579
05370
06775
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16408
62339
13458
04853
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Institution Name

RIVERFRONT
MASSMUTUAL

KAUAI COMMUNITY
CATHOLIC

MIDWEST COMMUNITY
ALOHA PACIFIC
AMERICHOICE

YONKERS TEACHERS
METRO MEDICAL
JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEXSTA

FORT WORTH CITY

KANE COUNTY TEACHERS
CUMBERLAND COUNTY
NEW HAMPSHIRE

SHELL WESTERN STATES
ENDURA FINANCIAL
ACCESS

FREMONT

Y-12

DEER VALLEY

NYMEO

DETROIT METROPOLITAN
NE PA COMMUNITY
DOWNRIVER COMMUNITY

Top 100 Credit Unions by Brokered Deposits Data Page: 2
Quarter Ending 12/31/2013 09/30/2013 12/31/2012 12/31/2011
Data Release Date 03/03/2014 12/02/2013 03/01/2013 03/01/2012
City State ($000) Rank ($000) Rank ($000) Rank ($000) Rank
READING PA 48,719 26 46,167 33 50,319 28 50,754 24
SPRINGFIELD MA 46,847 27 61,597 14 58,450 16 56,123 15
LIHUE HI 46,657 28 45,965 34 36,314 55 24,720 N.A.
SAGINAW Ml 46,108 29 47,396 29 49,544 30 54,353 17
DEFIANCE OH 46,021 30 46,664 32 50,705 27 42,865 34
HONOLULU HI 45,005 31 39,440 50 57,437 19 84,993 4
MECHANICSBURG PA 44,496 32 47,669 28 45,346 37 34,973 49
YONKERS NY 44,396 33 44  N.A. 43,643 42 N.A.  N.A.
DALLAS X 43,989 34 44,792 35 42,330 44 40,227 36
LOUISVILLE KY 43,393 35 44,137 36 40,044 48 36,225 45
WILMINGTON DE 43,347 36 44,100 37 42,791 43 14,184 N.A.
FORT WORTH X 43,201 37 42,591 41 N.A.  N.A. N.A.  N.A.
ELGIN 1L 42,653 38 48,577 27 59,648 14 52,977 21
FALMOUTH ME 42,600 39 42,200 43 37,649 52 40,198 37
CONCORD NH 42,559 40 42,909 40 46,134 36 53,428 19
MARTINEZ CA 41,276 41 39,754 48 34,849 67 39,836 38
MINNEAPOLIS MN 40,933 42 42,918 39 35,231 64 26,102 N.A.
CLINTON NY 40,794 43 40,764 44 39,362 49 32,965 53
FREMONT OH 40,306 44 39,650 49 33,458 76 28,676 87
OAK RIDGE TN 39,953 45 42,223 42 44,203 41 42,181 35
PHOENIX AZ 39,448 46 39,302 51 47,626 35 26,299 N.A.
FREDERICK MD 39,087 47 43,154 38 27,683 N.A. N.A. N.A.
DETROIT MI 39,078 48 40,191 47 48,961 31 50,743 25
STROUDSBURG PA 38,748 49 37,599 56 35,576 60 31,634 61
ECORSE Ml 38,099 50 47,391 30 75,895 8 69,769 8

N.A. - NOT APPLICABLE or NOT MEANINGFUL
Above numbers do not reflect re-filed (amended) Call Reports after the above referenced Data Release Date.

Notice: Feel free to use this information for any article or news story. A source "www.veribanc.com" would be appreciated. Have
guestions about this data or a particular institution, feel free to contact us @ 1-800-837-4226 or service@veribanc.com.

Copyright ©2014 by VERIBANC, Inc., Greenville, Rhode Island
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64332
24235
68531
00107
04043
01172
61667
11836
61759
19776
62665
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24796
60164
24501
19176
09986
08218
66844
14425
65088
60457
04116
24688
07101
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Institution Name

ALPINE
OPERATING ENGINEERS LO

MOUNTAIN

KEMBA ROANOKE
GENERAL ELECTRIC EMPLO

CORNER POST
MENDO LAKE

BAYER HERITAGE
ALLIANCE CATHOLIC

BAY WINDS

CENTRAL WILLAMETTE COM

KEYSTONE
GARDEN ISLAND

HIBBING COOPERATIVE
WAVE

CSC EMPLOYEES
HERITAGE TRUST
CENTRAL ONE
CLOVERBELT

INGERSOLL-RAND

HOLY ROSARY
DUTCH POINT
GALAXY
CYPRUS
CHENEY

Top 100 Credit Unions by Brokered Deposits Data Page: 3
Quarter Ending 12/31/2013 09/30/2013 12/31/2012 12/31/2011
Data Release Date 03/03/2014 12/02/2013 03/01/2013 03/01/2012
City State ($000) Rank ($000) Rank ($000) Rank ($000) Rank
OREM uT 37,515 51 37,258 59 34,369 70 N.A.  N.A.
LIVERMORE CA 37,269 52 35,521 69 35,364 61 21,867 N.A.
WAYNESVILLE NC 37,185 53 35,586 68 24,085 N.A. N.A.  N.A.
SALEM VA 37,115 54 37,615 54 34,957 66 33,700 52
MILFORD CT 36,658 55 37,079 60 33,619 73 N.A.  N.A
WILKES BARRE PA 36,515 56 35,883 67 N.A.  N.A. N.A.  N.A.
UKIAH CA 36,443 57 21,939 N.A. 16,843 N.A. 11,548 N.A.
PROCTOR WV 36,060 58 40,736 45 41,868 46 53,093 20
SOUTHFIELD Ml 35,894 59 36,772 61 28,776  N.A. 19,197 N.A.
CHARLEVOIX Ml 35,885 60 38,243 53 35,884 58 26,330 N.A.
ALBANY OR 35,871 61 37,609 55 35,071 65 23,619 N.A.
WEST CHESTER PA 35,790 62 38,733 52 30,399 N.A. 21,913 N.A
LIHUE HI 35,558 63 32,770 84 31,001 97 18,858 N.A.
HIBBING MN 35,550 64 36,206 65 N.A.  N.A N.A.  N.A.
WARWICK RI 35,534 65 35,284 71 34,353 71 31,333 64
FALLS CHURCH VA 35509 66 36,739 62 45129 38 37,052 43
SUMMERVILLE SC 35,388 67 36,397 64 21,170 N.A. 16,190 N.A.
SHREWSBURY MA 35,173 68 37,405 58 42,069 45 29,024 83
WAUSAU WI 34,940 69 34,737 72 27,707 N.A. 20,666 N.A.
ATHENS PA 34,643 70 35,984 66 32,098 88 39,366 40
ROCHESTER NH 34,634 71 34,282 73 27,157 N.A. 24,691 N.A.
WETHERSFIELD CT 34,628 72 26,049 N.A. 27,767 N.A. 28,100 91
FRANKLIN PA 34,197 73 36,564 63 31,791 89 22,675 N.A.
WEST JORDAN uT 34,039 74 32,392 86 30,910 98 26,024 N.A.
CHENEY WA 34,020 75 32,132 89 33,464 75 26,737 N.A.

N.A. - NOT APPLICABLE or NOT MEANINGFUL
Above numbers do not reflect re-filed (amended) Call Reports after the above referenced Data Release Date.

Notice: Feel free to use this information for any article or news story. A source "www.veribanc.com" would be appreciated. Have
guestions about this data or a particular institution, feel free to contact us @ 1-800-837-4226 or service@veribanc.com.

Copyright ©2014 by VERIBANC, Inc., Greenville, Rhode Island
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01167
96768
61897
64606
62419
61748
63374
68562
61552
61094
09810
06670
13384
00649
67297
68377
01399
62413
24780
24794
62964
24313
61293
01364
03291
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Institution Name

FORT BILLINGS

PSE CREDIT UNION INC.
METRO SHORES

LEHIGH VALLEY EDUCATOR
CO-OP CREDIT UNION OF M
MONROE COUNTY COMMUNI

FARMWAY

MEMBERS SOURCE
UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
COMMUNITY FIRST
NORTHWEST UNITED

CONNECTS

NBC UNIVERSAL EMPLOYEE
VALLEY 1ST COMMUNITY

SPACE COAST
POINT LOMA

PITNEY BOWES EMPLOYEES

RIVERVIEW

WASATCH PEAKS
PEOPLES CHOICE
UNITED EDUCATORS

ARGENT

CLARKSTON BRANDON COM

U S #1364
PICATINNY

Top 100 Credit Unions by Brokered Deposits Data Page: 4
Quarter Ending 12/31/2013 09/30/2013 12/31/2012 12/31/2011
Data Release Date 03/03/2014 12/02/2013 03/01/2013 03/01/2012

City
GIBBSTOWN
PARMA
TRENTON
ALLENTOWN
MONTEVIDEO
MONROE
BELOIT
MERRILLVILLE
ANN ARBOR
ASHTABULA
ARVADA
RICHMOND
BURBANK
MONESSEN
MELBOURNE
SAN DIEGO
STAMFORD
BELPRE
OGDEN
LINCOLN
APPLE VALLEY
CHESTER
CLARKSTON
MERRILLVILLE
DOVER

N.A. - NOT APPLICABLE or NOT MEANINGFUL
Above numbers do not reflect re-filed (amended) Call Reports after the above referenced Data Release Date.

State

NJ
OH
Mi
PA
MN
Mi
KS
IN
Mi
OH
CoO
VA
CA
PA
FL
CA
CT
OH
uT
NE
MN
VA
Mi
IN
NJ

($000) Rank

33,934 76
33,846 77
33,668 78
33,460 79
33,458 80
33,383 81
33,322 82
33,288 83
33,114 84
32,776 85
32,774 86
32,772 87
32,571 88
32,535 89
32,183 90
32,180 91
31,907 92
31,769 93
31,501 94
31,362 95
31,249 96
30,962 97
30,894 98
30,889 99
30,843 100

($000) Rank

33,837 77
32,110 90
32,823 82
26,090 N.A.
37,563 57
33,695 78
32,189 87
34,081 76
32,136 88
34,214 74
32,774 83
33,034 80

N.A.  N.A.
34,149 75
30,664 N.A.
23,710 N.A.
32,108 91
31,969 92
35,284 70
31,461 97
31,883 93
26,672 N.A.
30,957 99
30,840 100
25,593 N.A.

($000) Rank

32,528 85
23,088 N.A.
33,233 79
15,435 N.A.
32,858 84
31,717 90
27,251 N.A.
33,154 81
52,856 23
34,811 68
35,261 63
35,721 59

N.A.  N.A.
33,324 78
28,714 N.A.
14,412 N.A.
30,657 99

N.A.  N.A.
23,244 N.A.
29,347 N.A.
35,930 57
38,700 51
31,363 94
28,612 N.A.
24,089 N.A.

($000) Rank

32,952 54
7,446  N.A.
29,338 78
19,043 N.A.
29,284 79
30,400 72
18,635 N.A.
31,231 65
N.A.  N.A.
31,567 62
30,800 68
29,730 76
31,426 63
29,279 80
25,886 N.A.
13,958 N.A.
35,866 47
N.A.  N.A.
20,865 N.A.
21,364 N.A.
29,833 74
10,517 N.A.
25,019 N.A.
22,126 N.A.
6,931 N.A.

Notice: Feel free to use this information for any article or news story. A source "www.veribanc.com" would be appreciated. Have
guestions about this data or a particular institution, feel free to contact us @ 1-800-837-4226 or service@veribanc.com.
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